
Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office

P.O. Box 550
Richland, Washington 99352

April 13, 2011

CERTIFIED MAIL

Ms. Amanda West
Centre Consulting
1953 Gallows Road
Vienna, Virginia 22182

Dear Ms. West:

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST (FOI 2011-00945)

You requested, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), the names and contact
information for all Contracting Officers including business information, phone number and
e-mail for each.

Your request is granted and the document is enclosed. There will be no charge for reproduction,
search or review as costs were minimal.

If you have any questions regarding your request, please contact me at our address above or on
(509) 376-6288.

Sincerely,

OCE:DCR

~~.~

D~e
Freedom of Information Act Officer
Office of Communications
and External Affairs

Enclosure



FOIA REQUEST - CONTRACTING OFFICERS

NAME BUSINESS ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS

Gigi Branch 825 Jadwin Richland, WA 509-376-7942 gigLbranch@rl.doe.gov

Jenise Connerly 825 Jadwin Richland, WA 509-376-8362 jenise.connerly@rl.doe.gov

Alan Hopko 825 Jadwin Richland, WA 509-376-2031 alan.hopko@rl,doe.gov

Linda Jarnagin 825 Jadwin Richland, WA 509-376-4466 linda.jarnagin@rl.doe.gov

Jewel Short 825 Jadwin Richland, WA 509-376-2882 jeff.short@rl,doe.gov

Sally Sieracki 825 Jadwin Richland, WA 509-376-8948 sally.sieracki@rl.doe.gov

Russ Walter 825 Jadwin Richland, WA 509-376-4462 russell.walter@rl,doe.gov

John Wiltshire 825 Jadwin Richland, WA 509-376-4833 john.wiltshire@rl.doe.gov

Andrew Wirkkala 825 Jadwin Richland, WA 509-376-7271 andrew.wirkkala@rl.doe.gov


